
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

50 

63 

54 

06 

05 

13 

4 

17 

30 

29 

Name 

Greg Cirillo 

Alan Olson 

Mike Thomas 

Kevin Gauntt 

Christopher Blough 

Andrew Waldorf 

Philip Ackley 

Stephen Smith 

Steven Thomas 

Brian Vitz 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

1 

Best Tm 

1:21.578 

1:21.417 

1:21.452 

1:21.818 

1:21.634 

1:22.673 

1:23.714 

1:24.145 

1:24.091 

1:28.930 

Hometown 

Rockville MD 

Centreville VA 

Marlton NJ 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

Warrenton VA 

Leonardtown MD 

Vienna VA 

Reston VA 

Marlton NJ 

york pa 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

Member_ID 

425513 

347704 

405469 

420661 

432329 

259085_4 

44941 

179162 

390169 

405902 

Make-Model 

1990 Ford Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

1990 Spec Racer Ford SRF3 

1997 SCCA Enterprises srf 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2008 SCCA Enterprises SRF-3 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

2000 Ford SRF 

Sponsor 

HCH Legal - Aviation & Business Law 

Olsinvest / Hagerman RaceEngineering 

Triple-T Cutting Tools, Inc. 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

Fatuous Clownz Racing 

Hagermann Engineering 

Dog Gone Racing 

Triple-T Cutting Tools, Inc. 

ELMWOOD EYE CENTER 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 27:30.621 

Provisional Posted:  9:40 AM   Official Posted: 10:10 AM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 7/30/2017 10:14:37 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.471 

Avg. Speed 

87.240 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.417 

Best Speed 

88.434 

Best Lap by 

63 - Alan Olson 

MARRS 7 [#17-R-4821-S] 

Grp 1 SRF_SRF3 

Grp 1 SRF_SRF3 Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 9:07:11 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/30/2017 08:35 

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 7



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

3 

1 

1 

5 

4 

6 

7 

4 

1 

Class 

STU 

STU 

STL 

LC 

STU 

STL 

STL 

LC 

HP 

LC 

STL 

HP 

HP 

FP 

GTP 

STL 

LC 

STL 

STL 

STU 

EP 

No. 

121 

7 

149 

22 

61 

69 

63 

28 

19 

68 

48 

90 

56 

71 

14 

79 

86 

8 

32 

111 

64 

Name 

Scott Luttrell 

Marshall Lytle 

Peter Ensor 

Carter Weedon 

Robert Mazza 

Jeremy Butz 

John Hotz 

Michael Conner 

Cason Kirkland 

Robert Conner 

Benjamin Pollick 

Carolyn Bayer-Broring 

Mike Kelley 

Chris Etridge 

Bruce Shelton 

Andrew Wagner 

Dave Miller 

Court Wilson 

Scott ORourke 

Matthew Marks 

Kathleen Leidich 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

16 

11 

Best Tm 

1:27.221 

1:27.031 

1:27.874 

1:27.609 

1:26.375 

1:28.740 

1:29.071 

1:28.723 

1:28.424 

1:29.045 

1:31.227 

1:33.212 

1:33.613 

1:33.567 

1:33.612 

1:33.443 

1:36.483 

1:35.203 

1:31.981 

1:30.288 

Hometown 

Round Hill VA 

Alexandria VA 

Finksburg MD 

Glen Allen VA 

North East PA 

Germantown MD 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Nokesville VA 

Ashland VA 

Stafford VA 

Merrifield VA 

Derwood MD 

Vienna VA 

Manchester MD 

Charles Town WV 

Jersey City NJ 

Dover PA 

Silver Spring MD 

Baltimore MD 

Sterling VA 

Leesburg VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

MVR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

369000 

299596 

464679 

495382 

239774 

466268 

445857 

437496 

428115 

437824 

497486 

228992 

437996 

252302 

115976 

475573 

245051 

230367 

480611 

522713 

379946 

Make-Model 

2003 Mini Cooper S 

1989 BMW 325 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1934 Ford Coupe 

Toyota Celica GTS 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1937 Ford Legends 

1986 Honda crx si 

1934 Ford Legend 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

1986 Volkswagen Golf GTI 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1979 Ford Pinto 

Mazda Miata 

1937 Ford Sedan 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1987 Porsche 944 

1977 Alfa Romeo Spider 

Sponsor 

Fast & Wily Racing, Serrano & Associates 

ML2Motorsports 

Hanover HondaSports 

Mazza Wines 

Catoctin Engineering 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

Crosby's Crab Co. 

Hanover Hondasports 

Crosby's Crab Co. 

Auto Clinic 

Blue Crab Racing 

Cash Money/Flamingo Racing/Ma

Owings Mills Collision Center, Shepard Service Center, RP Performance 

Cork Street Tavern / Jordan Sprins Market / Automotive Enterprises 

Windsor Customs Rental and Support 

Creative Racing Technologies 

Meathead Racing 

ZeroFOX & MEATHEAD Racing 

SSI Motorsports 

Eurosport Motors 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 31:01.019 

Provisional Posted:   10:25 AM     Official Posted: 10:55 AM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 7/30/2017 11:01:56 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.329 

Avg. Speed 

77.377 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.375 

Best Speed 

83.357 

Best Lap by 

61 - Robert Mazza 

MARRS 7 [#17-R-4821-S] 

Grp 2 Small Bore 

Grp 2 Small Bore Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 9:51:29 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/30/2017 09:15 

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 7



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

89 

75 

06 

49 

63 

90 

69 

48 

37 

79 

4 

Name 

Joe Spaid 

Michael Collins 

Neil O'Rourke 

Peter Ensor 

John Hotz 

Steve Sturm 

Jeremy Butz 

Benjamin Pollick 

Joe Benton 

Andrew Wagner 

Rob Hines 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

5 

Best Tm 

1:27.633 

1:27.735 

1:27.524 

1:27.473 

1:28.371 

1:28.917 

1:29.074 

1:30.998 

1:31.830 

1:33.098 

1:27.889 

Hometown 

Brookeville MD 

Woodbine MD 

baltimore MD 

Finksburg MD 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Mc Lean VA 

Germantown MD 

Merrifield VA 

Mc Lean VA 

Jersey City NJ 

Arlington VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

405245 

316827 

373646 

464679 

445857 

384453 

466268 

497486 

374198 

475573 

219365 

Make-Model 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Orndorff & Spaid Roofing - York Automotive - ESR 

MEATHEAD Racing, Butler Built, Good Friends 

Columbia Tile & Marble / Meathead Racing / York Auto 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

Meathead Racing 

Catoctin Engineering 

Auto Clinic 

Windsor Customs Rental and Support 

MEATHEAD / G-LOC Brakes / Stewart Engines 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 29:26.042 

Provisional Posted:  11:15 AM          Official Posted: 11:45 AM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 7/30/2017 11:50:00 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.438 

Avg. Speed 

81.538 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.473 

Best Speed 

82.311 

Best Lap by 

49 - Peter Ensor 

MARRS 7 [#17-R-4821-S] 

Grp 4 SM 

Grp 4 SM Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 10:42:22 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/30/2017 10:45 

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 7



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Class 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

No. 

66 

63 

11 

98 

37 

07 

174 

77 

2 

56 

88 

9 

71 

6 

69 

7 

54 

32 

84 

89 

22 

97 

5 

21 

96 

26 

Name 

Kevin Kopp 

John Hotz 

Richard Hromin 

Daniel Conway 

Jeremy Rutter 

David Stern 

Chris White 

Paul Wight 

Marc Flitcroft 

Jeff Horowitz 

Ryan Moran 

Louis Interdonato 

John Janszen Jr. 

James Roberts 

Jeff Duncan 

Daniel Freeman 

Michael Cohen 

Scott ORourke 

Raymond Heath 

Derrick Rychlik 

Jonathan Evans 

Kevin Rychlik 

Barry Brown 

Jonathan Murchison 

Patrick Sharkitt 

Eduardo Arispe 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

13 

1 

Best Tm 

1:29.518 

1:29.525 

1:29.807 

1:30.397 

1:30.844 

1:30.622 

1:30.484 

1:31.243 

1:30.775 

1:30.382 

1:30.922 

1:31.906 

1:31.925 

1:32.578 

1:32.985 

1:33.587 

1:33.450 

1:32.172 

1:34.328 

25:00.690 

Hometown 

Great Falls VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Stroudsburg PA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Fairfax VA 

Delaplane VA 

Charles Town WV 

Oakton VA 

Berryville VA 

Towson MD 

Leesburg VA 

Manassas VA 

Shepherdstown WV 

Mount Joy PA 

Fairfax VA 

Haymarket VA 

Owings Mills MD 

Baltimore MD 

Mechanicsville VA 

Gainesville VA 

Leesburg VA 

Nokesville VA 

Lorton VA 

Sykesville MD 

Knoxville MD 

Germantown MD 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

359310 

445857 

273006 

449675 

344256 

464497 

508297 

461124 

428112 

479141 

401189 

300699 

450653 

397904 

161778 

496808 

452581 

480611 

288889 

497733 

438473 

464831 

201662 

490238 

143919 

376133 

Make-Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda SSM miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Performance Auto Works / Kopp Motorsports 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

RP Performance / VCF 

MEATHEAD Racing/Brondon Foot & Ankle 

RP Performance 

Capital Car Care 

RP Performance 

Hotztuff Racing 

Performance Auto Works, Monkey Butt Racing 

HotzTuff Racing 

Kopp Motorsports 

Capitol Plumbing & Heating, Inc 

RP Performance 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

Duncan Racing 

RP Performance / Envirotex Environmental Services 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

ZeroFOX & MEATHEAD Racing 

RHR & L LLC / Windsor Customs LLC. 

RP Performance/American Aviation 

Chryst Brothers Const. / RB Evans Co. 

RP Perfomance/American Helicopters 

Springfield Auto Body 

Meathead Racing / Blackpoint Cyber 

RP Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 53:23.537 

Provisional Posted:  2:05 PM      Official Posted: 3:00 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 7/30/2017 15:00:31 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.933 

Avg. Speed 

44.950 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.518 

Best Speed 

80.431 

Best Lap by 

66 - Kevin Kopp 

MARRS 7 [#17-R-4821-S] 

Grp 6 SSM 

Grp 6 SSM Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 13:09:06 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/30/2017 13:30 

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 7



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FE 

No. 

35 

58 

10 

Name 

Chas Shaffer 

Mike Pepitone 

Keith McDonald 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

Best Tm 

1:15.264 

1:16.993 

1:17.110 

Hometown 

Catlett VA 

Falls Church VA 

Ranson WV 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

239865 

295237 

355346 

Make-Model 

2000 Van Dieman 

2000 Van Diemen RF 00/01 

2003 SCCA Enterprises P2 

Sponsor 

Stacy 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 25:43.367 

Provisional Posted:  2:40 PM          Official Posted: 3:20 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 7/30/2017 15:20:35 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

16.337 

Avg. Speed 

93.303 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.264 

Best Speed 

95.663 

Best Lap by 

35 - Chas Shaffer 

MARRS 7 [#17-R-4821-S] 

Grp 7 Wings and Things 

Grp 7 Wings and Things Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 14:15:12 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/30/2017 14:30 

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 7



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

Class 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

SRX7 

SRX7 

No. 

31 

72 

07 

134 

177 

1 

7 

00 

97 

45 

Name 

Joel Gambino 

Gregg Ginsberg 

David Stern 

Chuck Edmondson 

Paul Wight 

John Buyers 

Chris Etridge 

Justin Shepard 

Keith Shugarts 

C W Armbrust 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

13 

Best Tm 

1:29.530 

1:30.583 

1:30.506 

1:31.220 

1:31.197 

1:31.232 

1:35.377 

1:34.395 

1:38.116 

1:35.093 

Hometown 

Halethorpe MD 

Arlington VA 

Delaplane VA 

Severna Park MD 

Oakton VA 

Stafford VA 

Manchester MD 

Hampstead MD 

York PA 

Boyce VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

181754 

300661 

464497 

355990 

461124 

438391 

252302 

514776 

381504 

256149 

Make-Model 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1996 Honda Civic 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1989 Honda CRX Si 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1989 Honda Civic 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1984 Mazda RX-7 

1983 Mazda RX-7 

1985 Mazda RX7 

Sponsor 

Heavy Seas Beer, RP Performance 

Casa de Amigos Racing 

Capital Car Care 

Paco's Parts House 

Hotztuff Racing 

J and L Automotive 

Owings Mills Collision Center, Shepard Service Center, RP Performance 

shepard's service center 

RP Performance 

LAW Enterprises 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 30:11.710 

Provisional Posted:  3:25 PM          Official Posted: 3:35 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 7/30/2017 15:41:49 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

27.392 

Avg. Speed 

79.483 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.530 

Best Speed 

80.420 

Best Lap by 

31 - Joel Gambino 

MARRS 7 [#17-R-4821-S] 

Grp 8 ITA_ITR_IT7_SM5_SRX7_T3_T4 

Grp 8 ITA_ITR_IT7_SM5_SRX7_T3_T4 Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 14:51:23 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/30/2017 15:30 

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 7



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

10 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

2 

Class 

SPO 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITE 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITE 

No. 

34 

00 

13 

03 

141 

17 

25 

2 

7 

61 

0 

69 

05 

21 

50 

02 

36 

6 

28 

89 

82 

00e 

Name 

Willie C Mullins III 

Jeffrey Lucas 

Mark Gibson 

Jim Cummings 

James Slechta 

Mark A. Johnston 

Sean McKay 

Matt Littleton 

Chuck DeHaven 

John Legg 

Chuck Buczeskie 

Scott Holman 

Drew Strickland 

Wids Romeus 

L Chuck Allard III 

Jonathan Kinberg 

Patrick Pegues 

Hayes Lewis 

Cameron Gillies 

Alton Fryer III 

Carl Fosler 

John Polishuk 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

11 

8 

Best Tm 

1:20.681 

1:26.489 

1:26.053 

1:26.364 

1:26.129 

1:26.919 

1:24.155 

1:28.300 

1:27.631 

1:28.246 

1:29.187 

1:31.527 

1:31.284 

1:31.951 

1:31.461 

1:32.728 

1:33.896 

1:33.499 

1:33.554 

1:33.552 

1:36.741 

1:25.246 

Hometown 

Myrtle Beach SC 

Fairfax VA 

Silver Spring MD 

Manchester MD 

Hedgesville WV 

Silver Spring MD 

Washington DC 

Winchester VA 

Woodbine MD 

Greencastle PA 

Frederick MD 

Baltimore MD 

Bowie MD 

Derwood MD 

Darnestown MD 

Leesburg VA 

Alexandria VA 

Round Hill VA 

Pasadena MD 

Montgomery Village MD 

Ashburn VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

124039 

249824 

237997_1 

374571 

273967 

419193 

307567 

334766 

119694 

436032 

89691_1 

318799 

276476 

51457 

211443 

188386 

312506 

496744 

148516 

268597 

435042 

Make-Model 

2010 Ford Fusion 

1973 Datsun 240Z 

1972 Datsun 240 z 

1977 Datsun 280Z 

1984 Nissan 300zx 

1992 Nissan 240sx 

1999 BMW M3 

1987 BMW 325is 

1989 BMW 325is 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1999 Mazda protege 

1990 Honda Civic 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1979 Porsche 924 

1975 BMW 2002 

1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1979 Porsche 924 

1991 Volkswagen Golf GTI 

1976 BMW 2002 

1982 Porsche 924 

1986 Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Motorsport Auto 

Banzai motorworks 

Alien Force Racing 

AFLAC/ALIEN FORCE RACING 

ml2motorsports.com 

Motorsport Auto 

Carlisle Events/Bucsexy Racing 

Frederick Motorsports 

ST3 Racing 

Arawak Motorsports; Apex Auto 

Fifty Plus Cars LLC 

York Automotive/Automotive Enterprises 

European Service Centre 

Allianz 

Fry Guy Racing 

FreSoft, Fifty Plus Cars LLC 

Discover Technologies 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 28:38.698 

Provisional Posted:  11:55 AM          Official Posted: 12:55 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 7/30/2017 12:58:08 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

26.512 

Avg. Speed 

83.784 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.681 

Best Speed 

89.240 

Best Lap by 

34 - Willie C Mullins III 

MARRS 7 [#17-R-4821-S] 

Grp 3/5 Big Bore_BSpec_ITB_ITC_ITS 

Grp 5 BSpec_ITB_ITC_ITS Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 11:26:25 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/30/2017 11:30 

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 7
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